The Remarks section reflects the correct dates because lessee had paid the old rent 
of $937 per year through April 30, 2019 (the 25th year of the lease term). Accordingly, 
staff is recommending an amendment to the Recommendations section to reflect the correct 
the annual lease rent payable as NINE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN AND NO/100 

0-4 

DOLLARS ($937.00) for the first twenty-five (25) years of the lease and FOUR 
HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/ 100 DOLLARS ($480.00) per annum for the next five (5) 
years of the lease. 

RECOMMENDATION: That the Board: 

I. Amend its prior Board action of January 25, 2019, under agenda item D-2 by

[...]

deleting recommendation 1 in its entirety and replacing it with the following: 

1. Amend General Lease No. S-5360, Hale Opio Kauai, Inc., by deleting 
sections A, B, and Con pages 1-2 of the lease in their entirety and replacing 
them with following: 

A. For the first twenty-five (25) years, the sum of NINE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($937 .00) per annum. 

B. For the next five (5) years, the sum of FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS (480.00) per annum. 

C. The annual rent reserved shall be reopened and redetermined as of 
the day following the expiration of the thirtieth (30th